## 504937416 05/30/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4984162

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
FELICIA GRAY			05/15/2018	
GARRY BEAUDETTE			05/10/2018	
KEYES PACKAGING	GROUP		05/10/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name: FELICIA GRAY		GRAY		
Street Address:	410 EAST	410 EAST ALLYN STREET		
City:	GOLDENI	GOLDENDALE		
State/Country:	WASHING	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98620			
Property Type Application Number:		Number           29648263		
<b>Application Number:</b>	29	648263		
Application Number:		648263		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (50 be sent to th	648263 03)595-5301 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b</b>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA (50 be sent to th f provided; in 50	03)595-5301 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b</b> 3-595-5300		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (50 be sent to th f provided; in 50 ga	03)595-5301 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b</b> 3-595-5300 y.molise@klarquist.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (50 be sent to th f provided; in 50 ga :: DA	03)595-5301 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b</b> 3-595-5300 y.molise@klarquist.com AVID P. PETERSEN/GAY MOLISE		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (50 be sent to th f provided; in 50 ga s: DA 12	03)595-5301 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b</b> 3-595-5300 y.molise@klarquist.com AVID P. PETERSEN/GAY MOLISE 1 SW SALMON ST., #1600		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (50 be sent to th f provided; i 50 ga c: DA 12 ON	03)595-5301 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b</b> 3-595-5300 y.molise@klarquist.com AVID P. PETERSEN/GAY MOLISE		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (50 be sent to th f provided; in 50 ga ga 12 ON PC	03)595-5301 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b 3-595-5300 y.molise@klarquist.com AVID P. PETERSEN/GAY MOLISE 1 SW SALMON ST., #1600 NE WORLD TRADE CENTER</b>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (50 be sent to th f provided; in 50 ga 2: DA 12 ON PC	03)595-5301 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (</b> 3-595-5300 y.molise@klarquist.com AVID P. PETERSEN/GAY MOLISE 1 SW SALMON ST., #1600 NE WORLD TRADE CENTER ORTLAND, OREGON 97204		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (50 be sent to th f provided; in 50 ga 2: DA 12 ON PC	03)595-5301 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b 3-595-5300 y.molise@klarquist.com AVID P. PETERSEN/GAY MOLISE 1 SW SALMON ST., #1600 NE WORLD TRADE CENTER DRTLAND, OREGON 97204 9868-100517-01</b>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (50 be sent to th f provided; in 50 ga 2: DA 12 ON PC	03)595-5301 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b 3-595-5300 y.molise@klarquist.com AVID P. PETERSEN/GAY MOLISE 1 SW SALMON ST., #1600 NE WORLD TRADE CENTER ORTLAND, OREGON 97204 9868-100517-01 GAY MOLISE</b>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (50 be sent to th f provided; in 50 ga 2: DA 12 ON PC	03)595-5301 <b>De e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b 3-595-5300 y.molise@klarquist.com AVID P. PETERSEN/GAY MOLISE 1 SW SALMON ST., #1600 NE WORLD TRADE CENTER DRTLAND, OREGON 97204 9868-100517-01 GAY MOLISE /GAY MOLISE/</b>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_100	DATA (50 be sent to th f provided; in 50 ga 12 01 20 12 01 20 12 01 20 12 01 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	03)595-5301 <b>De e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via be 3-595-5300 y.molise@klarquist.com AVID P. PETERSEN/GAY MOLISE 1 SW SALMON ST., #1600 NE WORLD TRADE CENTER DRTLAND, OREGON 97204 9868-100517-01 GAY MOLISE /GAY MOLISE/ 05/30/2018 e1.tif</b>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA (50 be sent to th f provided; in 50 ga 250 2517-01#pag 2517-01#pag	03)595-5301 <b>De e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b 3-595-5300 y.molise@klarquist.com AVID P. PETERSEN/GAY MOLISE 1 SW SALMON ST., #1600 NE WORLD TRADE CENTER DRTLAND, OREGON 97204 9868-100517-01 GAY MOLISE /GAY MOLISE/ 05/30/2018 e1.tif e2.tif</b>		

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of the date of signing by the last of the Parties to sign below and is by and between Felicia Gray of Goldendale, WA (hereinafter Gray), Garry Beaudette of Wenatchee, WA (hereinafter Beaudette) and Keyes Packaging Group, Inc. of Wenatchee, WA, (hereinafter Keyes). Collectively Gray, Beaudette and Keyes are referred to as the Parties.

The Parties agree as follows:

1. Beaudette and Gray are the co-inventors of a design for a Paint Palette. For purposes of identification only, upper and lower perspective views of one embodiment of the Paint Palette is found in Exhibit A to this Assignment, which is incorporated by reference herein. The term Paint Pallet includes the design of Exhibit A set forth below together with any modifications to the Exhibit A design.

Beaudette performed his work on the Paint Palette as an employee of Keyes.

3. Gray and Beaudette intend to file a US Design Patent Application on the Paint Palette. Such Design Patent Application is identified as follows (the Filing Date and Serial Number to be filled in following filing of the US Patent Application):

COMPRESSED PULP PAINT PALETTE; filed <u>May 18, 2018</u>, assigned Application Serial No. <u>29/648,263</u>

4. Keyes and Beaudette desire to assign all of their rights in the Paint Palette to Gray.

5. Gray promises to pay Beaudette fifty dollars (\$50.00 US) as full consideration for his Assignment. The consideration for Keyes is an Exclusive Supplier Agreement dated April 16, 2018 between Gray and Keyes. This assignment shall remain in effect in the absence of any termination of the Exclusive Supplier Agreement by Supplier for the reasons set forth in paragraph 7.(a) of the Exclusive Supplier Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, Beaudette, and Keyes to the extent Keyes 6. has any rights therein, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Gray, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Paint Pallet, to all patent applications filed for the Paint Palette, including the above identified US Patent Application, and all patent rights pertaining to the Paint Palette throughout the world, including foreign priority rights; said inventions, applications and letters patent of the United States or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Gray, for her own use and benefit, and for her successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been heid by Beaudette and Keyes had this assignment and sale not been made. Beaudette and Keyes covenant that they have the full right to enter into this Assignment and that they have not granted any rights in the Paint Palette to any other party and are under no obligation to do so. Keyes and Beaudette covenant to communicate to Gray, or her successors and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and sign to all lawful papers including declarations, required in connection with any patent filings.

7. The Parties hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the attorneys for Gray, the power to insert on this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the application referred to in the first paragraph of this Assignment after they are known. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, with each counterpart having the effect as an original document. Gray intends to record this Assignment with governmental authorities.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045940 FRAME: 0775 8. Gray hereby accepts the rights transferred by this Assignment.

In agreement, hereto, the Parties have signed below: (Insert City, and State) on this 13 day of STATE OF COUNTY OF

This \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018, before me personally came the above-named Felicia A. Gray who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me this instrument was executed by Felicia A. Gray of her own free will for the purpose set forth

therein SSICAL Willing	Jessica L. Wang
SAMUSION OTA	Notary Public For LOA
	My commission expires: <u>4/19/202</u>
STR. PUBLIC	
[SEAL] ~ 19-21	
WASHING ST	
""INITE AND THE REAL OF THE RE	
atte-	
Gazy Beaudette	The second second second
Al <u>Mehalchel</u>	(Insert City, and State) on this 10 day of
May 2018.	
STATE OF Uschungton )	
(1,1) (SS.	
COUNTY OF (helan )	
ł 1	

This 10 day of 1000, 2018, before me personally came the above-named Garry Beaudette who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me this instrument was executed by Garry Beaudette of his own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

Notary Public For My commission expires:



Page 2 of 3

Keyes Packaging Group, Inc.
By: Title:
(Print Name) Todd V. Kend
At WennetThee (Insert City, and State) on this 10 day of
May , 2018.
STATE OF Washington )
COUNTY OF Chilan;
This 10 Tay of 1000, 2018, before me personally came the above-named
Toda W. Komp, the CFO of Keyes Packaging Group, Inc., who
executed the foregoing instrument in my presence on behalf of Keyes Packing Group, Inc., and
who acknowledged to me this instrument was executed by of his her own free
will for the purpose set forth therein.
Win for the purpose set total therein.
Notary Jublic For Langthall
My commission expires: 10/26/50/8
WIY COMMISSION CAPICS.
NOTA TIME
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

EXHIBIT A (to Assignment between Felicia Gray, Garry Beaudette and Keyes Packaging Group, Inc.)



Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 045940 FRAME: 0777

## RECORDED: 05/30/2018